AFFIDAVIT OF ESTIMATE OF COST

| STATI | E OF K | ANSAS) | | | | |
|---|------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|--|----|
| COUN | TY OF |) ss (JOHNSON) | 5. | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| states: | Nathan | Baldwin, P.E., | , of lawful age, b | peing first duly swo | orn upon his oath, | |
| | 1. | I am the City E | Engineer for the | City of Olathe, Ka | nsas. | |
| 2. The attached detailed estimate of the cost for Improvements project, PN 3-C-072-24, is attestimate of the cost under oath (Exhibit A). | | | | -072-24, is attache | 2024 Sidewalk d and I am providing the | |
| | | | | Nathan Bald | J. J | ~ |
| day of _ | Subscri | bed in my prese | ence and sworn and 2024. | under oath before i | me this 24th | |
| | | | | Notary Publ | Rani C. Ma | nh |
| My App | oointme S+ 10 | nt Expires | | MOTARY PUBLIC | STEPHANI C. STARK My Appointment Expires August 19, 2024 | |

2024 OLATHE SIDEWALKS CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE - BASE BID - ISSUED FOR BID

| ITEM | BID ITEM | QUANTITY | UNITS | UNIT PRICES | TOTAL PRICE | |
|--------------|--|----------|-------|-------------|--------------|--|
| COMMON ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$67,380.00 | \$67,380.00 | |
| 2 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$6,808.33 | \$6,808.33 | |
| 3 | Construction Staking | 1 | LS | \$7,750.00 | \$7,750.00 | |
| SIDEWAL | K ITEMS | | | | | |
| 4 | Clearing & Grubbing | 1.00 | LS | \$7,022.67 | \$7,022.67 | |
| 5 | Concrete Residential Drive (6") | 238.00 | SY | \$96.82 | \$23,043.16 | |
| 6 | Concrete Commercial Drive (7") | 83.00 | SY | \$115.14 | \$9,556.62 | |
| 7 | Concrete Sidewalk (4") | 1930.00 | SY | \$96.82 | \$186,862.60 | |
| 8 | Concrete Sidewalk (4") w/ Integral Curb | 55.00 | SY | \$134.54 | \$7,399.70 | |
| 9 | Type I ADA Sidewalk Ramp | 19.00 | EA | \$2,289.50 | \$43,500.50 | |
| 10 | Type II ADA Sidewalk Ramp | 10.00 | EA | \$3,260.87 | \$32,608.70 | |
| 11 | Type IV ADA Sidewalk Ramp | 2.00 | EA | \$2,729.20 | \$5,458.40 | |
| 12 | ADA Sidewalk Mid-Block Ramp | 1.00 | EA | \$2,086.94 | \$2,086.94 | |
| 13 | Type "A" Curb & Gutter | 95.00 | LF | \$57.23 | \$5,436.85 | |
| 14 | Type "B" Curb & Gutter | 467.00 | LF | \$46.89 | \$21,897.63 | |
| 15 | Tree Removal | 7.00 | EA | \$2,660.00 | \$18,620.00 | |
| 16 | Sodding | 3515.00 | SY | \$7.89 | \$27,733.35 | |
| 17 | Driveway Pavement Removal | 175.00 | SY | \$25.21 | \$4,411.75 | |
| 18 | Gravel Driveway Removal | 126.00 | SY | \$21.15 | \$2,664.90 | |
| 19 | Sidewalk Removal | 157.00 | SY | \$26.67 | \$4,187.19 | |
| 20 | Curb & Gutter Removal | 562.00 | LF | \$17.02 | \$9,565.24 | |
| 21 | Remove and Relocate Existing Sign | 3.00 | EA | \$632.67 | \$1,898.01 | |
| 22 | Pop-up Emitter | 1.00 | EA | \$507.38 | \$507.38 | |
| 23 | Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB) | 2.00 | EA | \$6,500.00 | \$13,000.00 | |
| 24 | Remove and Rebuild Wooden Fence | 90.00 | LF | \$34.07 | \$3,066.30 | |
| 25 | Remove and Rebuild 4' Chain Link Fence | 111.00 | LF | \$26.18 | \$2,905.98 | |
| 26 | Solid White Crosswalk | 65.00 | LF | \$16.17 | \$1,051.05 | |
| 27 | Tree Stump Removal | 5.00 | EA | \$2,250.00 | \$11,250.00 | |
| 28 | Asphalt Patch | 60.00 | SY | \$151.78 | \$9,106.80 | |
| 29 | School Crosswalk | 45.00 | LF | \$20.00 | \$900.00 | |
| 30 | Tree Installation | 2.00 | EA | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | |
| 31 | Owners Contingency | 1.00 | LS | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | |



SUBTOTAL - BASE BID: \$608,680.05

2024 OLATHE SIDEWALKS CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE - BID ADDITIVE - ISSUED FOR BID

| ITEM | BID ITEM | QUANTITY | UNITS | UNIT PRICES | TOTAL PRICE |
|--------|-----------------------------------|----------|-------|-------------|-------------|
| СОММО | NITEMS | | | | |
| 1A | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 2A | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$700.00 | \$700.00 |
| 3A | Construction Staking | 1 | LS | \$800.00 | \$800.00 |
| SIDEWA | LK ITEMS | | | | |
| 4A | Clearing & Grubbing | 1.00 | LS | \$800.00 | \$800.00 |
| 6A | Concrete Commercial Drive (7") | 114.00 | SY | \$115.14 | \$13,125.96 |
| 7A | Concrete Sidewalk (4") | 231.00 | SY | \$96.82 | \$22,365.42 |
| 9A | Type I ADA Sidewalk Ramp | 1.00 | EA | \$2,289.50 | \$2,289.50 |
| 10A | Type II ADA Sidewalk Ramp | 1.00 | EA | \$3,260.87 | \$3,260.87 |
| 14A | Type "B" Curb & Gutter | 60.00 | LF | \$46.89 | \$2,813.40 |
| 16A | Sodding | 267.00 | SY | \$7.89 | \$2,106.63 |
| 17A | Driveway Pavement Removal | 92.00 | SY | \$25.21 | \$2,319.32 |
| 20A | Curb & Gutter Removal | 60.00 | LF | \$17.02 | \$1,021.20 |
| 21A | Remove and Relocate Existing Sign | 1.00 | EA | \$632.67 | \$632.67 |
| 26A | Solid White Crosswalk | 33.00 | LF | \$16.17 | \$533.61 |

| SUBTOTAL - BID ADDITIVE: |
|--------------------------|
|--------------------------|

| ı | TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT (BASE BID + BID ADDITIVE): | \$667,448.6 | 3 |
|---|--|-------------|---|
| | | | |